National
Semiconductor
LF412A/LF412 Low Offset, Low Drift
Dual JFET Input Operational Amplifier
General Description
These devices are low  cost, high speed, JFET input opera
tional am plifie rs w ith very low input o ffse t vo ltage and guar
anteed input o ffse t vo ltage  drift. They require low  supply

Bf
Simplified Schematic
Ordering Information Connection Diagrams
LF412XY Z
X ind icates e lectrica l grade
Y ind icates tem pera tu re  range
“ M ”  fo r m ilitary
“ C ”  fo r com m ercia l
Z ind icates package type
“ H ”  or “ N ”
M etal Can Package
\l*
Note. Pin 4 connected to case.
TOP VIEW
1 /2  Dual O rder Num ber LF412AM H,
LF412M H, LF412ACH or LF412CH
See NS Package Num ber H08B
D ual-ln-Line Package
v+
OUTPUTB
INVERTING INPUT B
NON-INVERTING
INPUT B
TOP VIEW
TL/H/5656-1
O rder N um ber LF412A C J, LF412CJ,
LF412ACN or LF412CN
See NS P ackage Num ber J08A  or N08E
3-83
LF412A/LF412
LF